Soinjr Louis

COUNTY

BOARD OF EQUALIZATION

Notice of Open Meeting

Notice is hereby given that the St. Louis County Board of Equalization will
conduct an open meeting, hearings, and deliberations, beginning at 8:00 A.M.
on Wednesday, April 10, 2019.

The meeting and deliberations will be conducted in the 1st Floor County Council
Conference Room of the St. Louis County Government Center, Ro00s
Administration Building, located at 41 South Central Avenue in Clayton,
Missouri.

The Board’s tentative agenda for the meeting includes, among other matters:

Requests for exemption from real or personal property tax submitted by various
organizations. Review of hearings and deliberations of real and/or personal
property valuation appeals. Other business may include: Review with
Assessor’s Staff of errors, omissions, adjustments, & other business, as needed.
The Board may go into closed session to review litigation and/or legal issues,
and/or personnel matters. This portion of the meeting is regarding pending

litigation and other legal matters & will therefore be closed per “Sunshine Law”
compliance - Section 610.021(1) RSMo.

A copy of the agenda may be obtained at the Board of Equalization Office or by
contacting BOE office staff (see below).

Attachments Incorporated by Reference: BOE Scheduled Hearings
Agenda

Board Of Equalization
Emerson Sutton, Jr., CCIM, CMP, MAI Cheryl A. Kunzler, SRA, AI-RRS, Chair Keith M.  Kramer

41 South Central Avenue e Saint Louis, MO 63105 e PH 314/615-7195 ¢ FAX 314/615-5129 ¢ MO Relay 800/735/2966 or 711
Email: boe@stlouisco.com e website: http://stlouisco.com



BOE Scheduled Hearings

This is the most current list of hearings scheduled and is subject to change as updates become available.

Hearing
Date

04/10/2019
04/10/2019

04/10/2019

04/10/2019

04/10/2019

04/10/2019

04/10/2019
04/10/2019

04/10/2019

04/10/2019

04/10/2019

04/10/2019

04/10/2019

04/10/2019
04/10/2019

04/10/2019

16

Hearing
Time

9:20 AM
9:20 AM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

9:40 AM

9:40 AM

9:50 AM
9:50 AM

10:00 AM

10:00 AM

10:00 AM

10:00 AM

10:20 AM

10:30 AM

10:40 AM

10:50 AM

Locator or
Account

28H621036
BO087696A

15K420697

B01400350

150640462

BO107165A

09M220478
B01412363

10E340593

10E340603

100110245

BO093798A

B01398510

B00455542

B01412682

B00660411

Name

FEED MY PEOPLE
FEED MY PEOPLE

KENNERLY TEMPLE CHURCH OF GOD IN
CHRIST

KENNERLY TEMPLE CHURCH OF GOD IN
CHRIST

EASTERSEALS MIDWEST

EASTERSEALS MIDWEST

SIMPLECHURCH INC
SIMPLECHURCH INC

PLUMBERS AND PIPEFITTERS WELFARE
EDUCATIONAL FUND

PLUMBERS AND PIPEFITTERS WELFARE
EDUCATIONAL FUND

PLUMBERS AND PIPEFITTERS WELFARE
EDUCATIONAL FUND

PLUMBERS AND PIPEFITTERS WELFARE
EDUCATIONAL FUND

FELLOWSHIP OF WILDWOOD BAPTIST
CHURCH

ELEVATION CHURCH

A NATION FOR CHRIST DELIVERANCE
TABERNACLE INC

ExCHURCH
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Property Address 1

233 CARRINGTON LN
233 CARRINGTON LN

8810 MIDLAND BLVD

8810 MIDLAND BLVD

11933 WESTLINE INDUSTRIAL
DR

11933 WESTLINE INDUSTRIAL
DR

1020 ANGLUM RD
1020 ANGLUM RD

10720 LILAC AVE

1084 KENRAN INDUSTRIAL
BLVD

3772 CORPORATE CENTER DR
1084 KENRAN INDUSTRIAL
BLVD

17770 MUELLER RD

800 GRAVOIS RD

10335 VISCOUNT DR

15445 CLAYTON RD

TAX
DISTR

113K
113B

127DK

127DK

108N

108w

139XB
139XB

128HH

128PG

126LD

128PG

110WF

138XJ

128JJ

110G



