

## **Notice of Open Meeting**

Notice is hereby given that the St. Louis County Board of Equalization will conduct an open meeting, hearings, and deliberations, beginning at 8:00 A.M. on Wednesday, April 10, 2019.

The meeting and deliberations will be conducted in the 1st Floor County Council Conference Room of the St. Louis County Government Center, Roos Administration Building, located at 41 South Central Avenue in Clayton, Missouri.

The Board's tentative agenda for the meeting includes, among other matters:

Requests for exemption from real or personal property tax submitted by various organizations. Review of hearings and deliberations of real and/or personal property valuation appeals. Other business may include: Review with Assessor's Staff of errors, omissions, adjustments, & other business, as needed. The Board may go into closed session to review litigation and/or legal issues, and/or personnel matters. This portion of the meeting is regarding pending litigation and other legal matters & will therefore be closed per "Sunshine Law" compliance - Section 610.021(1) RSMo.

A copy of the agenda may be obtained at the Board of Equalization Office or by contacting BOE office staff (see below).

Attachments Incorporated by Reference: BOE Scheduled Hearings
Agenda

**Board Of Equalization** 

## **BOE Scheduled Hearings**

This is the most current list of hearings scheduled and is subject to change as updates become available.

Hearing Date	Hearing Time	Locator or Account	Name	Property Address 1	TAX DISTR
04/10/2019	9:20 AM	28H621036	FEED MY PEOPLE	233 CARRINGTON LN	113K
04/10/2019	9:20 AM	B0087696A	FEED MY PEOPLE	233 CARRINGTON LN	113B
04/10/2019	9:30 AM	15K420697	KENNERLY TEMPLE CHURCH OF GOD IN CHRIST	8810 MIDLAND BLVD	127DK
04/10/2019	9:30 AM	B01400350	KENNERLY TEMPLE CHURCH OF GOD IN CHRIST	8810 MIDLAND BLVD	127DK
04/10/2019	9:40 AM	150640462	EASTERSEALS MIDWEST	11933 WESTLINE INDUSTRIAL DR	108N
04/10/2019	9:40 AM	B0107165A	EASTERSEALS MIDWEST	11933 WESTLINE INDUSTRIAL DR	108W
04/10/2019	9:50 AM	09M220478	SIMPLECHURCH INC	1020 ANGLUM RD	139XB
04/10/2019	9:50 AM	B01412363	SIMPLECHURCH INC	1020 ANGLUM RD	139XB
04/10/2019	10:00 AM	10E340593	PLUMBERS AND PIPEFITTERS WELFARE EDUCATIONAL FUND	10720 LILAC AVE	128HH
04/10/2019	10:00 AM	10E340603	PLUMBERS AND PIPEFITTERS WELFARE EDUCATIONAL FUND	1084 KENRAN INDUSTRIAL BLVD	128PG
04/10/2019	10:00 AM	100110245	PLUMBERS AND PIPEFITTERS WELFARE EDUCATIONAL FUND	3772 CORPORATE CENTER DR	126LD
04/10/2019	10:00 AM	B0093798A	PLUMBERS AND PIPEFITTERS WELFARE EDUCATIONAL FUND	1084 KENRAN INDUSTRIAL BLVD	128PG
04/10/2019	10:20 AM	B01398510	FELLOWSHIP OF WILDWOOD BAPTIST CHURCH	17770 MUELLER RD	110WF
04/10/2019	10:30 AM	B00455542	ELEVATION CHURCH	800 GRAVOIS RD	138XJ
04/10/2019	10:40 AM	B01412682	A NATION FOR CHRIST DELIVERANCE TABERNACLE INC	10335 VISCOUNT DR	128JJ
04/10/2019	10:50 AM	B00660411	ExCHURCH	15445 CLAYTON RD	110G